IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION
LAND QUALITY BUREAU
CONTAMINATED SITES SECTION
502 East 9th Street
Des Moines, Iowa 50319
Public Notification of Actions to Be Taken Per
Iowa Administrative Code (IAC)-567-137

Discussion on Urban Renewal Ordinance;
Sunset date of June 30, 2024 will be
added and adopted prior to codification.
Moved by Baugher, seconded by Shaner
to approve Resolution 2023-37 Resolu-
tion Setting Council Meeting Start Time
For 6:00 P.M. Ayes: Smith, Shaner,
Reichen, Baugher. Absent: Roquet. Res-
olution adopted.
Mayor Schares read a Proclamation for
Monica Smith for all her years of service
to the City of Dunkerton.
Public Comment – None
Mayoral & Council Comments
Council member Reichen asked if Police
Chief Stafford was going to hear any
more on the lights for the school zone.
With no further discussion, Reichen /
Shaner to adjourn at 7:00pm.
Michael J. Schares, Mayor
ATTEST: Karena L. Donohue, City Clerk
BILLS RESOLUTION 2023-33
CLAIMS AND REVENUE - DECEMBER
11, 2023
ADVANTAGE ADMINISTRATORS Medi-
cal Reimb 388.92
AFLAC AFLAC 85.80
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES MONI-
TOR STANDS 398.83
AUTOPLUS air filters/kit 100 pc termi
7.10
BADGER METER INC Beacon MBL SVC
23.22
BAKER & TAYLOR Book 393.05
BMC AGGREGATES, L.C. Rock 212.37
C & C WELDING Welding 659.63
CEDAR VALLEY BUILDING SUP 2x6-12,
2x6-14 25.08
COURIER Nov minutes/bills publish
172.92
DANCORE 2 coat embroidery 20.00
DIAMOND LAKE BOOK CO BOOKS
317.40
DONOHUE, KARENA miles/meal inrcog
bdgt wrkshp 165.50
DUNKERTON COMMUNICATIONS
PHONE/FAX/INTERNET 812.17
DUNKERTON COOP FUEL 215.06
DUNKERTON SCHOOL SUMMER REC
PROG 2,835.96
GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC
Copiy Fees 8-19-23 to 11-19-2 365.58
HAWKINS, INC. WATER TREATMENT
CHEMICALS 2,221.68
HOOPLA LLC Library Svc 250.23
IA DEPT REV-PR/SALES TAX Oct Wet
Tax 2023 1,647.40
IPERS EMPLOYEE IPERS 3,372.89
KWIK TRIP, INC FUEL 642.55
MENARD, INC supplies 124.89
MERCY ONE Med refill 141.49
MICROBAC / KEYSTONE LABS WATER
/WASTEWATER ANALYSIS 103.00
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY GAS & ELEC-
TRIC 2,545.74
MODERN BUILDING PRODUCTS OUT-
SIDE BULBS CITY HALL 14.99
P&K MIDWEST INC. blade,bolts,nut
84.60
SPEER FINANCIAL SVCS INC. TIF
DELIVERY REPORT 350.00
STANTON, JIM D-FIB SUPPLIES 114.59
STEFFEN SERVICES UNIT 140-FIRE